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Fire Fighting Equipment

GLORIA

CO, extinguishers

e Kitemarked to BS EN3
e Squeeze grip operation

e Corrosion resistant finish
e 2kg model supplied with frost free horn as standard
e CO, gas harmless to machinery
e Complete with wall bracket

Capacity (Itr/kg)

Fire Rating

Height

Cylinder Diameter (mm)
Overall Width (mm)

Filled Weight (kg)

Range of Throw (m)
Duration of Discharge (secs)

Working Pressure (at 20°C)

Temperature Range (°C)
BS EN3 Approved
MED Approved

35kv Conductivity Discharge
Test

Pressure Relief Valve

Low Freeze Additive
Part Number
Model Number

2
34B
490
117
180
4.91
4
8

56 bar nitrogen

-30°C to + 60°C
YES
NO

N/A

YES

N/A
4705/207
C20G

5
70B
750
152
310
11.43
4

14

56 bar nitrogen

-30°C to + 60°C
YES
YES

N/A

YES

N/A
4707/207
C50G

GLORIA

F class
Stored pressure

e Kitemarked to BS EN3
e Squeeze grip operation

e Fully refillable
e Controlled discharge
e | ance applicator

e Specifically designed for use on cooking oil fires

e Solution reacts with oil to prevent re-ignition
e Complete with wall bracket

Capacity (itr/kg)

Fire Rating

Height

Cylinder Diameter (mm)
Overall Width (mm)

Filled Weight (kg)

Range of Throw (m)
Duration of Discharge (secs)

Working Pressure (at 20°C)

Temperature Range (°C)
BS EN3 Approved
MED Approved

35kv Conductivity Discharge
Test

Pressure Relief Valve
Low Freeze Additive
Part Number

Model Number

3

8A 55B 75F
434

150

141

7

3

18

7 bar nitrogen

-30°C to + 60°C
YES
NO

YES

NO

NO
201F4503/207
W3DFC/FBDP3

3Lt

6

13A 113B 5F
675

170

305

13

4

30

7 bar nitrogen

—-10°C to + 60°C
YES
NO

YES

NO

NO
201F4502/207
WEDRC/FBDP6




