# **GLORIA**<sup>®</sup>

# CO<sub>2</sub> extinguishers

- Kitemarked to BS EN3
- Squeeze grip operation
- Corrosion resistant finish
- 2kg model supplied with frost free horn as standard
- CO<sub>2</sub> gas harmless to machinery
- Complete with wall bracket

Туре	CO <sub>2</sub> Aluminium	CO <sub>2</sub> Aluminium
Capacity (ltr/kg)	2	5
Fire Rating	34B	70B
Height	490	750
Cylinder Diameter (mm)	117	152
Overall Width (mm)	180	310
Filled Weight (kg)	4.91	11.43
Range of Throw (m)	4	4
Duration of Discharge (secs)	8	14
Working Pressure (at 20°C)	56 bar nitrogen	56 bar nitrogen
Temperature Range (°C)	- 30°C to + 60°C	-30°C to +60°C
BS EN3 Approved	YES	YES
MED Approved	NO	YES
35kv Conductivity Discharge Test	N/A	N/A
Pressure Relief Valve	YES	YES
Low Freeze Additive	N/A	N/A
Part Number	4705/207	4707/207
Model Number	C20G	C50G











## **GLORIA**<sup>®</sup>

#### **F** class

### Stored pressure

- Kitemarked to BS EN3
- Squeeze grip operation
- Fully refillable
- Controlled discharge
- Lance applicator
- Specifically designed for use on cooking oil fires
- Solution reacts with oil to prevent re-ignition
- · Complete with wall bracket

Туре	F Class SP	F Class SP
Capacity (ltr/kg)	3	6
Fire Rating	8A 55B 75F	13A 113B 5F
Height	434	675
Cylinder Diameter (mm)	150	170
Overall Width (mm)	141	305
Filled Weight (kg)	7	13
Range of Throw (m)	3	4
Duration of Discharge (secs)	18	30
Working Pressure (at 20°C)	7 bar nitrogen	7 bar nitrogen
Temperature Range (°C)	-30°C to +60°C	- 10°C to + 60°C
BS EN3 Approved	YES	YES
MED Approved	NO	NO
35kv Conductivity Discharge Test	YES	YES
Pressure Relief Valve	NO	NO
Low Freeze Additive	NO	NO
Part Number	201F4503/207	201F4502/207
Model Number	W3DFC/FBDP3	W6DRC/FBDP6













